�إ�سبانيا تدافع عن ا�ستقبال ن�صف مليون مهاجر بعد هجوم ما�سك

Date 31/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14672
Notification by publication

No . 486 /2025
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute: A claim seeking to obligate the Defendant, Mr. Mohammed Ismail 
Hassan Mohammed Mousa Mayah, to pay an amount of AED 25,099.95 (twenty-five thousand 
ninety-nine dirhams and ninety-five fils), representing court fees and expenses, in addition to 
lawyers’ fees and interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the claim until full settlement.
Claimant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC

[...]

Date 31/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14672
Notification by publication

No . 787 /2025
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute: A claim seeking to obligate the Defendant, Mr. Mohammed Jameel Hassan 
Mohammed Bazour Al-Rahman, to pay an amount of AED 24,784.13 (twenty-four thousand 
seven hundred eighty-four dirhams and thirteen fils), representing fees and charges, in addition to 
lawyers’ fees and interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the claim until full payment.
Claimant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address:

[...]

In the Case No.:38/2025/734-Partial Commercial Banking
To be  Considered before: Second Partial Commercial Banks No. 256

Subject matter of the Case:A claim to hold the defendants jointly and severally liable to pay 

the plaintiff an amount of AED (195,000) (One Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dirhams), in 

addition to charges, expenses, attorney fees, and legal interest at the rate of 5% from the date of 

filing the lawsuit until full payment.

The Plaintiff:Bank Melli Iran,Address:UAE Emirate of Dubai Bur Dubai Dubai Al Rigga Street

[...]

GOVERNMENT OF DUBAI
DUBAI COURTS

Date 31/ 01/ 2026  Issue No : 14672
Notification by publication

No . 1109 /2025
Specified Value Dispute

Subject of the Dispute: A claim obligating the Defendant, Mr. Saeed Abdulrahman Abduljaleel, 
to pay an amount of AED 23,894.95 (twenty-three thousand eight hundred ninety-four dirhams 
and ninety-five fils), representing fees, expenses, and lawyers’ fees, in addition to 5% interest 
from the date of filing the claim until full settlement.
Claimant:Emirates Telecommunications Group Company (Etisalat Group) PJSC
Address: United Arab Emirates – Dubai – Business Bay – Al Asayel Street – Empire Heights